KESTRELS ARCHERY CLUB

31 WORCESTER TOURNAMENT

RECORD STATUS - SINGLE & DOUBLE ROUNDS

SATURDAY 7" & SUNDAY 8" FEBRUARY 2015

SANDY SPORTS & COMMUNITY CENTRE
ENGAYNE AVENUE, SANDY, BEDFORDSHIRE, SG19 1BL

RESULTS

JUDGES
Brian Dunlop, Katy Lipscomb, Pat Kerrigan,
Alan Westlake (candidate-Saturday only)

LADY PARAMOUNT
Helen Horner

I would like to thank all archers who attended our 31% Tournament and for making it another

success. | look forward to seeing you all again next year.
I would like to extend my thanks to the Judges, to the Lady Paramount and to Roger, my other

half for doing the scoring again.
My thanks also to TARGETCRAFT, our sponsors, and to all fellow Kestrels for the very efficient

work party.

Tournament Organiser: Tina Horley
16 Leeds Smith Drive

Sandy

Bedfordshire
SG19 1LU Tel 01767 681991

Dates for your diaries:

May 10" 2015 Kestrels Record Status Albion  Phil Carroll 01767 260961
September 13" 2015 Kestrels Record Status National ~Mike Collins 01767 692268
October 11" 2015  Kestrels Portsmouth Sue Draper 01234 824821



SINGLE ROUNDS

RECURVE GENTLEMEN
1 Michael Klein
2 Huw Jones
3 Dave Leader
4 lan Cairncross
5 Simon Bunker
6 Peter Marshall
7 Richard Beenham
8 Keith Vaughan
9 Matthew Howard
10 Richard Roberts
11 John Reace
12 Jess Walker
13 Martin Gascoigne
14 Pete Hill
15 Peter Jupp
16 Keith Leonard
17 Finbar Whelton
18 Terry Tysoe
19 Simon Kennedy
20 David Alexander
21 Malcolm Yamamasu
22 Peter Brown
23 Michael Wright
24 Paul Day
25 Collin Avis
26 David Gittens
27 Carl Tebbs
28 Steve Fisher
29 Geoff Perry
30 Jamie Shenton
31 David Waxman
32 John Hardman
33 Andrew Cox
34 John Duplock
35  Colin Lapping
36  Adrian Lindsey
37 Alec Warren
38 lan McLenaghan
39 Ron Baxter
Kevin Barrett
Chris Walton
Dan Wischhusen
David Partridge
Kevin Jacobs

RECURVE LADIES

Eva
Sarah
Carol
Rachel
Sarah
Sarah
Antje
Jacky
Sue
Lisa
Diana
Romana
Dawn
Brenda

Gronbech
Gowans
Castlo
Jacobs
Russell
Russell
Frotscher
Crow
Bunker
Pywell
Prince
Mikulkova
Fowler
Duplock

NPA

Kingsmark
Aim4sport
Clophill

NPA
Berkhamsted
Nonsuch B'men
Aim4sport
Clophill

Clophill

NPA

HCA

Kestrels

Howard Bowmen
Kestrels

Clophill
Dunstable B'men
OVA

Kestrels
Nonsuch B'men
Dunstable B'men
HCA

RHAC
Dunstable B'men
Aim4sport
Oxford Archers
Kestrels
Dunstable B'men
Dunstable B'men
Aim4sport
Dunstable B'men
Clophill

RHAC

Abbey Bowmen
Aim4sport
Silver Arrow
Kestrels
Nonsuch B'men
Kestrels

Howard Bowmen
Clophill

St Neots B'men
Dunstable B'men
Netherhall

Oxford Archers
HCA

Kestrels
Netherhall
HCA

Clophill
Oxford Archers
NPA

NPA

Clophill

Silver Arrow
NPA

Clophill

Abbey Bowmen

SCORE

284

277

276

276

275

274

273

268

267

264

264

264

260

260

260

259

258

256

251

248

245

243

242

238

237

237

236

232

230

229

229

228

228

224

222

217

211

205

178
DNS
DNS
SNS
DNS
DNS

279
273
272
271
265
265
263
259
257
253
248
236
232
231

HITS GOLDS
60 44
60 40
60 41
60 38
60 39
59 39
60 35
60 34
60 33
60 32
60 31
60 26
60 28
60 27
60 26
60 27
60 31
60 31
60 26
59 20
60 19
60 17
57 23
60 19
60 18
60 14
60 19
58 20
60 17
60 14
59 16
60 18
60 11
60 8
59 16
60 10
60 12
59 8
57 10
60 39
60 36
60 35
60 33
60 29
60 29
60 28
59 31
60 29
60 24
60 22
59 15
60 16
60 11



SINGLE ROUNDS Contd.

RECURVE LADIES Contd.

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

RECURVE JUNIOR GENTLEMEN

1
2
3
4

REC
1
2

Lorraine
Sue
Helen
Julie
Janet
Victoria
Claire
Kathy
Hilary
Sally
Sue
Vickie
Jaspreet

Benjamin
Kane
Michael
Joshua

Hannah
Caroline
Caitlin

Tebbs
Draper
Horner
Alexander
McMeekin
Fox
Arbuckle
McLenaghan
Clarke
Brothers
Parker
White
Sagoo

Horner
Hodgkinson

Pywell
Wischhusen

URVE JUNIOR LADIES

Burnage
Tebbs
Jacobs

COMPOUND GENTLEMEN

1=

Martin
Terry
Mark
Rory
Bradley
Simon
Paul
Phil
Roy
Craig
Mick
Roger
Frank
Julian
Graham
John
Dean
Bob

Creasey
Course
Jarratt
Shorten
Tebbs
Spencer
Crane
Chambers
Russell
Pardoe
Hodgkinson
Clarke
Baldwin
Ashpole
Rhodes
Williamson
Layton-James
Attrill

COMPOUND LADIES

1

g~ wnN

COMPOUND JUNIOR GENTLEMEN

1

Lesley
Suzi
Samantha
Debbie
Val

Matthew

Brown
Bredin
Dodge
Ralphs
Attrill

Ralphs

Kestrels
Kestrels
Kestrels
Nonsuch B'men
Clophill
Nonsuch B'men
Clophill
Nonsuch B'men
Dunstable B'men
Oxford Archers
Aim4sport
OVA

Oakfield

Kestrels
Dunstable B'men
Clophill

St Neots B'men

OVA
Kestrels
Netherhall

Nonsuch B'men
Clophill
Dunstable B'men
Clophill

Kestrels
Nonsuch B'men
Clophill

RHAC

Clophill

Silver Arrow
Dunstable B'men
Dunstable B'men
Dunstable B'men
OVA

Dunstable B'men
Dunstable B'men
Bowbrook
Dunstable B'men

Clophill
Clophill
Clophill
Clophill
Dunstable B'men

Clophill

SCORE

227
223
221
211
208
204
203
183
174
169
134
DNS
DNS

250
201
174
150

224
189
DNS

300
300
298
297
296
295
294
293
282
272
253
252
241
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

298
295
292
276
263

273

HITS GOLDS
60 16
60 17
57 18
60 13
60 12
59 10
59 11
55 10
56 4
53 6
47 6
60 24
60 7
55 7
52 5
60 9
57 11
60 60
60 60
60 58
60 57
60 56
60 56
60 54
60 53
60 44
60 35
55 33
53 40
51 37
60 58
60 55
60 52
60 38
60 29
60 33



SINGLE ROUNDS Contd.

LONGBOW GENTLEMEN
1 Dave Williams
2 Andrew Little
3 Richard Hutchins
4 Mike Collins
5 Steve Tizzard
6 John Smith
7 Keith Clark
8 Mike Fox
9 Steve Attrill
LONGBOW LADIES
1 Cheryl Ashpole
2 Lesley Herriott
Wendy Morris

LONGBOW JUNIOR GENTS & LADIES

1 Georgina Hunt

2 Simon Jarratt
BAREBOW GENTLEMEN

1 Marc Dodge

2 Dave Draper

3 Chas Spencer

4 Paul Halliday
BAREBOW LADIES

1 Clare Mundy

2 Jacqueline  Hunt

BAREBOW JUNIOR GENTLEMEN
Nathan Hunt

ABREVIATIONS
DNS = Archer did not shoot
RTD = Archer retired

RECORD CLAIMS

NPA

Kestrels

Silver Arrow
Kestrels

NPA

Kestrels

Kestrels
Nonsuch B'men
Dunstable B'men

OVA
Silver Arrow
NPA

Kestrels
Dunstable B'men

Clophill
Kestrels
Nonsuch B'men
OVA

Dunstable B'men
Kestrels

Kestrels

SCORE

202
177
168
161
147
116
106
98
68

163
14
DNS

105

218
214
187
144

103
93

DNS

National Record claims have been submitted for the following classes:

Martin Creasey Nonsuch Bowmen

Gentleman Compound

HITS GOLDS
59 13
56 9
55 4
54 7
53 3
40 3
38 5
43 3
25 5
52 8

7 0
37 6
25 1
60 12
59 13
57 10
54 2
38 3
37 2

Single Round 300



TEAM RECURVE

1

Michael
Simon
John
Jacky

lan
Matthew
Sarah
Richard

Sarah
Sarah
Jess

Peter

Carol
Martin
Peter
Simon

Eva
Antje
David
Sally

Finbar
Malcolm
Paul
Kane

Richard
David
Julie
lan

Dave
Keith
Collin
Sue

Klein
Bunker
Reace
Crow

Cairncross
Howard
Russell
Roberts

Gowans
Russell
Walker
Brown

Castlo
Gascoigne

Jupp
Kennedy

Gronbech
Frotscher
Gittens
Brothers

Whelton
Yamamasu
Day
Hodgkinson

Beenham
Alexander
Alexander
McLenaghan

Leader
Vaughan
Avis
Parker

TEAM COMPOUND

1

Terry
Lesley
Rory

Mark
Val
Mick

Course
Brown
Shorten

Jarratt
Attrill
Hodgkinson

TEAM LONGBOW

1

Dave
Steve

Andrew
Mike

Richard
Lesley

Steve
Simon

Williams
Tizzard

Little
Collins

Hutchins
Herriott

Attrill
Jarratt

NPA
NPA
NPA
NPA

Clophill
Clophill
Clophill
Clophill

HCA
HCA
HCA
HCA

Kestrels
Kestrels
Kestrels
Kestrels

Oxford Archers
Oxford Archers
Oxford Archers
Oxford Archers

Dunstable B'men
Dunstable B'men
Dunstable B'men
Dunstable B'men

Nonsuch B'men
Nonsuch B'men
Nonsuch B'men
Nonsuch B'men

Aimdsport
Aimdsport
Aimdsport
Aimdsport

Clophill
Clophill
Clophill

Dunstable B'men
Dunstable B'men
Dunstable B'men

NPA
NPA

Kestrels
Kestrels

Silver Arrow
Silver Arrow

Dunstable B'men
Dunstable B'men

284
275
264
259

276
267
265
264

273
265
264
243

272
260
260
251

279
263
237
169

258
245
238
201

273
248
211
205

276
268
237
134

300
298
297

298
263
253

202
147

177
161

168
14

68
60

60
60
60
59

60
60
60
60

60
60
60
60

60
60
60
60

60
60
60
53

60
60
60
60

60
59
60
59

60
60
60
47

60
60
60

60

60
55

59
53

56
54

55

25
25

44
39
31
31

38
33
29
32

36
29
26
17

35
28
26
26

39
28
14

31
19
19

35
20
13

41
34
18

60
58
57

58

29
33

13

TOTAL
SCORE

1082

1072

1045

1043

948

942

937

915

895

814

349

338

182

128

TOTAL TOTAL

HITS

239

240

240

240

233

240

238

227

180

175

112

110

62

50

GOLDS

145

132

108

115

87

76

76

99

175

120

16

16



SINGLE ROUNDS Contd.

MARRIED COUPLES RECURVE

1

Simon
Sue

Carl
Lorraine

David
Julie

John
Brenda

lan
Kathy

Bunker
Bunker

Tebbs
Tebbs

Alexander
Alexander

Duplock
Duplock

McLenaghan
McLenaghan

DOUBLE ROUNDS

RECURVE GENTLEMEN

1 Michael Klein

2 lan Cairncross

3  Richard Beenham

4  Peter Marshall

5 Matthew  Howard

6 Richard Roberts

7  Peter Jupp

8 John Reace

9  Pete Hill

10 Keith Leonard

11 Simon Kennedy

12  Peter Brown

13 David Alexander

14  David Gittens

15 John Hardman

16  Simon Bunker

17  Adrian Lindsey

18 lan McLenaghan
Huw Jones
Kevin Jacobs
Chris Walton

RECURVE LADIES

1
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Eva
Sarah
Carol
Antje
Sarah
Rachel
Sue
Diana
Dawn
Julie
Victoria
Janet
Claire
Kathy
Sally
Sarah
Lisa
Jaspreet

Gronbech
Gowans
Castlo
Frotscher
Russell
Jacobs
Bunker
Prince
Fowler
Alexander
Fox
McMeekin
Arbuckle
McLenaghan
Brothers
Russell
Pywell
Sagoo

NPA
NPA

Kestrels
Kestrels

Nonsuch B'men
Nonsuch B'men

Abbey Bowmen
Abbey Bowmen

Nonsuch B'men
Nonsuch B'men

NPA
Clophill

Nonsuch B'men

Berkhamsted
Clophill
Clophill
Kestrels
NPA

Howard B’men

Clophill
Kestrels
HCA

Nonsuch B'men
Oxford Archers

Clophill
NPA
Silver Arrow

Nonsuch B'men

Kingsmark
Netherhall
Clophill

Oxford Archers

HCA
Kestrels

Oxford Archers

Clophill
Netherhall
NPA

Silver Arrow
Clophill

Nonsuch B'men
Nonsuch B'men

Clophill
Clophill

Nonsuch B'men
Oxford Archers

HCA
Clophill
Oakfield

275
257

236
227

248
211

224
231

205
183

S1

284
276
273
274
267
264
260
264
260
259
251
243
248
237
228
275
217
205
277
DNS
DNS

279
273
272
263
265
271
257
248
232
211
204
208
203
183
169
265
253
DNS

60
60

60
60

59
60

60
60

59
55

H1

60
60
60
59
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
60
60
59
60

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
59
55
53
60
60

39
29

19
16

20
13

11

10

Gl

44
38
35
39
33
32
26
31
27
27
26
17
20
14
18
39
10
8
40

39
36
35
28
29
33
29
22
16
13
10
12
11
10

29
24

TOTAL
SCORE
532
463
459
455
388
S2 H2
288 60
271 60
274 60
273 60
266 60
267 60
268 60
263 60
263 60
254 59
255 60
255 60
243 60
239 60
237 60
173 RTD
229 60
218 60
DNS
DNS
DNS
283 60
275 60
270 60
279 60
274 60
262 60
249 60
246 60
258 60
233 60
237 60
206 58
211 59
201 59
169 56
DNS
DNS
DNS

TOTAL TOTAL

HITS GOLDS
120 68
120 35
119 33
120 19
114 18

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
G2 SCORE HITS GOLDS

49 572 120
35 547 120
34 547 120
38 547 119
35 533 120
31 531 120
33 528 120
25 527 120
31 523 120
30 513 119
29 506 120
26 498 120
19 491 119
17 476 120
18 465 120
448 60

15 446 120
13 423 119
277 60

0 0

0 0

44 562 120
36 548 120
35 542 120
41 542 120
35 539 120
26 533 120
27 506 120
22 494 120
25 490 120
13 444 120
18 441 119
13 414 118
11 414 118
10 384 114
11 338 109
265 60

253 60

0 0

93
73
69
77
68
63
59
56
58
57
55
43
39
31
36
39
25
21
40

0

0

83
72
70
69
64
59
56
44
41
26
28
25
22
20
17
29
24

0



DOUBLE ROUNDS Contd.

RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES
1  Hannah Burnage

COMPOUND GENTLEMEN

1 Martin Creasey
2 Terry Course

3 Bradley Tebbs

4 Paul Crane

5 Rory Shorten
6 Roy Russell

7  Simon Spencer

Dean Layton-James

COMPOUND LADIES

1  Lesley Brown
2 Suzi Bredin
3  Samantha Dodge
4 Debbie Ralphs

OVA

Nonsuch B'men
Clophill
Kestrels
Clophill
Clophill
Clophill
Nonsuch B'men
Bowbrook

Clophill
Clophill
Clophill
Clophill

COMPOUND JUNIOR GENTLEMEN

1  Matthew  Ralphs
LONGBOW GENTLEMEN

1 Richard Hutchins

2 Mike Collins

3 Mike Fox

LONGBOW LADIES

1 Lesley Herriott
BAREBOW GENTLEMEN
1 Marc Dodge
2 Dave Draper
3 Chas Spencer
4 Paul Halliday

Clophill

Silver Arrow
Kestrels
Nonsuch B'men

Silver Arrow

Clophill
Kestrels
Nonsuch B'men
OVA

S1

224

300
300
296
294
297
282
295
DNS

298
295
292
276

273

168
161
98

14

218
214
187
144

H1

60

60
60
60
60
60
60
60

60
60
60
60

60

55
54
43

60
59
57
54

Gl

60
60
56
54
57
44
56

58
55
52
38

33

~

12
13
10

S2

261

297
291
294
286
281
283
0
DNS

298
295
288
273

288

177
152
128

43

200
199
189
127

H2

60

60
59
60
59
59
59

RTD

60
60
60
60

60

56
51
48

19

57
59
56
47

G2

26

57
55
44
50
45
47

58
55
48
36

49

~

w o~

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

SCORE HITS GOLDS
485 120 35
597 120 117
591 119 115
590 120 100
580 119 104
578 119 102
565 119 91
295 60 56

0 0 0
596 120 116
500 120 110
580 120 100
549 120 74
561 120 82
345 111 11
313 105 11
226 91 5

57 26 0
418 117 25
413 118 20
376 113 16
271 101 5



